Skin Quench

Formulated sustainably with cold process technology and organic ingredients, your
dry skin will be quenched with this cooling, moisturizing lotion. Featuring botanical
extracts and oils which lock moisture deep within the skin, you'll feel instantly
refreshed and renewed with this lotion’s light and soothing feel.
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ACULYN™ Siltouch Rheology Modifier

Aversatile silicone-acrylate rheology modifier for a
light feel in skin care applications. Suitable for cold
process applications.
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Cucumber Extract

This superfood imparts proteins, lipids, Vitamin C and
minerals to skin. It has moisturizing properties, as well
as an astringent effect which soothes skin

Marula 0Oil
Arich emollient and moisturizing agent which is readily
absorbed, helping to relieve irritation and smooth skin.

the garden of \‘I

naturalsolution

RiFerm- BS

Saccharomyces/Rice Ferment Filtrate. RiFerm by the
Garden of Naturalsolution acts as an anti-aging, anti-
wrinkle and antioxidant agent. It is used to improve skin
complexion.

SunChemical
SunCROMA™ FD&C Blue 1-C39-A220 ( 0.1% Solution)

SunCROMA™ FD&C Yellow 5-C69-A211(0.1% Solution)

Univar Solutions offers this suggested formulation as a representative formulation only.
See the back cover or univarsolutions.com for important cautions.



Skin Quench

PHASE
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INGREDIENT

Sodium Acrylate/ Sodium Acryloyldimethyl
Taurate

Copolymer (and) Dimethicone (and)
Trideceth-6

(and) PEG/PEG-18/18 Dimethicone

Glycerin

Cucumis Sativus Fruit Water

Saccharomyces/Rice Ferment Filtrate

Sclerocarya Birrea Seed Oil

B Phenoxyethanol (and) Caprylyl Glycol (and)
Ethylhexylglycerin
FD&C Blue 1

Cc FD&C Yellow 5

Total

1. Mixall Ingredients in phase A together until homogeneous

2. Add the preservative and the colour one after one.

WT%

5.00

5.00
3.00

72.63

3.00
10.00

1.00
0.02

100

TRADE NAME

ACULYN™ Siltouch Rheology Modifier

MOON 0U (Natural 99.7%)

Cucumber Treattarome 9721

DI Water
RiFerm®
Marula Oil

Lincoserve™ HPH-6

SunCROMA™ FD&C Blue 1-C39-A220

(0.1% Solution)
SunCROMA™ FD&C Yellow
5-C69-A211

(0.1% Solution)

SUPPLIER

Dow/ Univar Solutions

Procter & Gamble /
Univar Solutions

Earth Oil by Univar Solutions

The Art of Naturalsolution/
Univar Solutions

Earth Oil by Univar Solutions
Lincoln Fine Ingredients/
Univar Solutions

Univar Solutions/ Sun
Chemical

Univar Solutions/ Sun
Chemical

Total

WEIGHT GRAMS

50

50

30
726.3

30
100
10
0.2

3.5

1000




