

Skin Quench

Formulated sustainably with cold process technology and organic ingredients, your dry skin will be quenched with this cooling, moisturizing lotion. Featuring botanical extracts and oils which lock moisture deep within the skin, you'll feel instantly refreshed and renewed with this lotion's light and soothing feel.



ACULYN™ Siltouch Rheology Modifier

A versatile silicone-acrylate rheology modifier for a light feel in skin care applications. Suitable for cold process applications.



Cucumber Extract

This superfood imparts proteins, lipids, Vitamin C and minerals to skin. It has moisturizing properties, as well as an astringent effect which soothes skin

Marula Oil

A rich emollient and moisturizing agent which is readily absorbed, helping to relieve irritation and smooth skin.



RiFerm-BS

Saccharomyces/Rice Ferment Filtrate. RiFerm by the Garden of Naturalsolution acts as an anti-aging, anti-wrinkle and antioxidant agent. It is used to improve skin complexion.

SunChemical*

SunCROMA™ FD&C Blue 1-C39-A220 (0.1% Solution)

SunCROMA™ FD&C Yellow 5-C69-A211(0.1% Solution)

Univar Solutions offers this suggested formulation as a representative formulation only. See the back cover or univarsolutions.com for important cautions.

PHASE	INGREDIENT	WT%	TRADE NAME	SUPPLIER	WEIGHT GRAMS
Α	Sodium Acrylate/ Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate Copolymer (and) Dimethicone (and) Trideceth-6 (and) PEG/PEG-18/18 Dimethicone	5.00	ACULYN™ Siltouch Rheology Modifier	Dow/ Univar Solutions	50
	Glycerin	5.00	MOON OU (Natural 99.7%)	Procter & Gamble / Univar Solutions	50
	Cucumis Sativus Fruit Water	3.00	Cucumber Treattarome 9721	Earth Oil by Univar Solutions	30
		72.63	DI Water		726.3
	Saccharomyces/Rice Ferment Filtrate	3.00	RiFerm [®]	The Art of Naturalsolution/ Univar Solutions	30
	Sclerocarya Birrea Seed Oil	10.00	Marula Oil	Earth Oil by Univar Solutions	100
В	Phenoxyethanol (and) Caprylyl Glycol (and) Ethylhexylglycerin	1.00	Lincoserve™ HPH-6	Lincoln Fine Ingredients/ Univar Solutions	10
С	FD&C Blue 1	0.02	SunCROMA™ FD&C Blue 1-C39-A220 (0.1% Solution)	Univar Solutions/ Sun Chemical	0.2
	FD&C Yellow 5	0.35	SunCROMA™ FD&C Yellow 5-C69-A211 [0.1% Solution]	Univar Solutions/ Sun Chemical	3.5
	Total	100		Total	1000

- 1. Mix all Ingredients in phase A together until homogeneous
- 2. Add the preservative and the colour one after one.